LMU (CA) (14-16,7-13 WCC) -vs- San Francisco (15-15,11-9 WCC)

03/08/25 at Orleans Arena, Las Vegas, NV

_II?_ate: (i?é/ %2(3)/ SI\S/I Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

A't’;?l- famen: 975 LMU (CA). 15 20 15 16 66

Site: Orleans Arena, Las Vegas, NV San Francisco 17 23 18 17 75

Referees: Marc Merrit, Kenny Nash, Alecia Murray

LMU (CA) 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

07 Evans,Naudia * 38 5-21 4-10 4-10 2-4 6 3 2 4 1 1 18

55 Hernandez,Maya % 30 7-10 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 4 5 3 0 3 16

00 Williams,Brandi * 35 3-11 2-5 4-4 1-3 4 5 2 1 0 2 12

04 Clarke,Allison - 36 3-8 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 8

05 Heidger,Carly * 38 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7

10 Sitterud,Amelie 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 1 0 1 3

54  Ogot,Zawadi 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 2

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-61 10-23 12-18 12-17 29 21 11 10 1 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 2-4 50.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 4-19 21.05 % 3-8 37.50 % 5-9 55.56 %

Total 22-61 36.1 % 10-23 43.5% 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

San Francisco 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Werth,Freja * 38 6-12 1-3 11-13 1-6 7 3 0 5 0 0 24

07 Trawally Porta,Emma & 34 5-9 2-3 1-2 2-7 9 3 3 1 1 1 13

01 Leite,Luana * 36 4-8 0-1 4-4 2-3 5 1 3 1 0 2 12

20 Kéita,Aya & 23 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 2 6

32  Fulcher,Cami * 29 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 5

11  Ziaka,Angeliki 28 4-8 2-5 3-4 0-0 0 4 3 4 0 0 13

25 Thiam,Seynabou 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2

04 Papahronis,Elle 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-48 6-18 19-23 7-29 36 19 9 14 2 6 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 4-7 57.14 % 5-5 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 3-9 33.33% 0-2 0.00 % 11-12 91.67 %

Total 25-48 52.1 % 6-18 33.3 % 19-23 82.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 15

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: LMU (CA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Francisco
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA 09:46
== REBOUND DEF by KEITA,AYA
09:30 FOUL by FULCHER,CAMI
09:30 TURNOVER by FULCHER,CAMI
MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,ALLISON 09:14
REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA ==
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,MAYA 09:12
09:12 STEAL by LEITE,LUANA
08:48 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WERTH,FREJA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint) 08:27 2-2
ASSIST by EVANS,NAUDIA --
FOUL by HERNANDEZ,MAYA 08:15
08:13 MISS JUMPER by WERTH,FREJA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRANDI ==
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint) 08:03 4-2 V2
07:50 MISS 3PTR by WERTH,FREJA
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,NAUDIA --
TURNOVER by EVANS,NAUDIA 07:39
07:39 STEAL by KEITA,AYA
07:34 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by KéITA,AYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDI 07:12
07:12 BLOCK by FULCHER,CAMI
-- REBOUND DEF by KEITA,AYA
06:59 TURNOVER by WERTH,FREJA
STEAL by HERNANDEZ,MAYA 06:59
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,MAYA 06:51
SUB IN by SITTERUD,AMELIE 06:51
MISS 3PTR by SITTERUD,AMELIE 06:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 06:28
06:15 MISS 3PTR by FULCHER,CAMI
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,ALLISON ==
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA 06:07
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by SITTERUD,AMELIE 06:04
06:04 SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
06:04 SUB IN by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI
SUB OUT by CLARKE,ALLISON 06:04
SUB OUT by SITTERUD,AMELIE 06:04
SUB IN by OGOT,ZAWADI 06:04
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,MAYA 06:04

05:48 4-7 H3 GOOD 3PTR by FULCHER,CAMI
-- ASSIST by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

05:36 FOUL by K&ITA,AYA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDI 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by K&ITA,AYA
05:16 MISS 3PTR by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,NAUDIA --
MISS LAYUP by OGOT,ZAWADI(in the paint) 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WERTH,FREJA
04:47 MISS 3PTR by K&ITA,AYA
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,NAUDIA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,MAYA 04:37
04:37 STEAL by K&ITA,AYA
04:37 SUB OUT by K&ITA,AYA
04:37 SUB OUT by FULCHER,CAMI

04:37 SUB IN by PAPAHRONIS,ELLE



04:37 SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRANDI 04:37
SUB OUT by HEIDGER,CARLY 04:37
SUB IN by CLARKE,ALLISON 04:37
SUB IN by SITTERUD,AMELIE 04:37
04:21 TURNOVER by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI
STEAL by HERNANDEZ,MAYA 04:21
GOOD 3PTR by SITTERUD,AMELIE 04:13 7-7

ASSIST by EVANS,NAUDIA ==
03:54 7-9 H2 GOOD JUMPER by LEITE,LUANA

TURNOVER by EVANS,NAUDIA 03:28
FOUL by HERNANDEZ,MAYA 03:07
SUB OUT by EVANS,NAUDIA 03:07
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,MAYA 03:07
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRANDI 03:07
SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY 03:07
03:07 MISS FT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:07 7-10 H3 GOOD FT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by SITTERUD,AMELIE(in the paint) 02:56
= REBOUND DEF by WERTH,FREJA
02:47 MISS LAYUP by LEITE,LUANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRANDI =
02:36 FOUL by PAPAHRONIS,ELLE
02:36 SUB OUT by PAPAHRONIS,ELLE
02:36 SUB IN by FULCHER,CAMI
GOOD FT by OGOT,ZAWADI 02:36 8-10 H2
GOOD FT by OGOT,ZAWADI 02:36 9-10 H1
SUB OUT by OGOT,ZAWADI 02:36
SUB IN by EVANS,NAUDIA 02:36
02:24 TURNOVER by LEITE,LUANA
STEAL by EVANS,NAUDIA 02:24
02:24 SUB OUT by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI
02:24 SUB IN by K&ITA,AYA
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA 02:03 12-10 V2
ASSIST by HEIDGER,CARLY --
FOUL by SITTERUD,AMELIE 01:51
01:51 12-11 V1 GOOD FT by WERTH,FREJA
01:51 MISS FT by WERTH,FREJA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRANDI --
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA(fastbreak) 01:46 15-11 V4
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRANDI --
01:30 15-13 V2 GOOD JUMPER by K&ITA,AYA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDI 01:13
= REBOUND DEF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
01:01 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by FULCHER,CAMI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by HEIDGER,CARLY(in the paint) 00:40
= REBOUND DEF by WERTH,FREJA
00:17 15-17 H2 GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EVANS,NAUDIA 00:00
00:00 SUB OUT by LEITE,LUANA
00:00 SUB IN by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: LMU (CA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: San Francisco
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRANDI 10:00
SUB OUT by SITTERUD,AMELIE 10:00
SUB IN by OGOT,ZAWADI 10:00

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,MAYA 10:00



MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,ALLISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by OGOT,ZAWADI

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
GOOD JUMPER by HEIDGER,CARLY
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

FOUL by EVANS,NAUDIA

GOOD FT by EVANS,NAUDIA

GOOD FT by EVANS,NAUDIA

GOOD 3PTR by CLARKE,ALLISON

ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

TURNOVER by EVANS,NAUDIA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,ALLISON
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,NAUDIA
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,ALLISON
MISS 3PTR by HEIDGER,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
SUB IN by SITTERUD,AMELIE

15-20

15-23

17-23

17-25

17-26

18-26
19-26
19-28
22-28

22-31

24-31

27-31

29-31

29-34

31-34

H5

H8

H 6

H8

H9

H8
H7
H9
H6

H9

H7

H4

H2

H5

H3

GOOD 3PTR by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI
ASSIST by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI
ASSIST by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by WERTH,FREJA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
SUB IN by THIAM,SEYNABOU

GOOD FT by WERTH,FREJA

FOUL by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

SUB IN by LEITE,LUANA

SUB OUT by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

GOOD LAYUP by THIAM,SEYNABOU(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WERTH,FREJA
ASSIST by LEITE,LUANA

STEAL by THIAM,SEYNABOU
TURNOVER by THIAM,SEYNABOU

MISS 3PTR by FULCHER,CAMI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by THIAM,SEYNABOU

SUB OUT by FULCHER,CAMI

SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

SUB IN by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

MISS LAYUP by WERTH,FREJA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LEITE,LUANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WERTH,FREJA

MISS 3PTR by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by LEITE,LUANA

MISS 3PTR by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

FOUL by K&ITA,AYA

SUB OUT by KéITA,AYA

SUB IN by PAPAHRONIS, ELLE

GOOD 3PTR by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
ASSIST by LEITE,LUANA

FOUL by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA



MISS FT by EVANS,NAUDIA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

FOUL by SITTERUD,AMELIE

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SITTERUD,AMELIE
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
GOOD JUMPER by HEIDGER,CARLY
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

FOUL by EVANS,NAUDIA

TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
SUB IN by SITTERUD,AMELIE
SUB IN by OGOT,ZAWADI

VISITORS: LMU (CA)

03:28
03:20
03:20
02:53
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:26
02:04
02:04
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:32

01:11
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:36
00:36
00:10
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:03

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

31-35
31-36

32-36
33-36

35-36

35-37
35-38

35-40

H4
H5

H 4
H3

H1

H2
H3

H5

REBOUND DEF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
TURNOVER by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

REBOUND DEF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

SUB OUT by LEITE,LUANA
SUB IN by FULCHER,CAMI
GOOD FT by WERTH,FREJA
GOOD FT by WERTH,FREJA

REBOUND DEF by WERTH,FREJA
FOUL by WERTH,FREJA
TURNOVER by WERTH,FREJA
FOUL by FULCHER,CAMI

SUB OUT by FULCHER,CAMI
SUB IN by LEITE,LUANA

MISS JUMPER by WERTH,FREJA

GOOD FT by WERTH,FREJA
GOOD FT by WERTH,FREJA

STEAL by LEITE,LUANA

MISS JUMPER by WERTH,FREJA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEITE,LUANA

GOOD JUMPER by WERTH,FREJA
ASSIST by LEITE,LUANA

HOME TEAM: San Francisco

SUB OUT by SITTERUD,AMELIE

SUB OUT by OGOT,ZAWADI

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,ALLISON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

FOUL by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43
09:16
08:54
08:40
08:18
08:17
08:02
07:53
07:41

37-40
37-42
39-42

39-44

H3
H5
H3

H5

SUB OUT by PAPAHRONIS, ELLE
SUB OUT by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI
SUB IN by K&ITA,AYA

SUB IN by FULCHER,CAMI

GOOD LAYUP by LEITE,LUANA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WERTH,FREJA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LEITE,LUANA(in the paint)
FOUL by WERTH,FREJA



GOOD 3PTR by HEIDGER,CARLY

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
SUB IN by SITTERUD,AMELIE

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA

STEAL by SITTERUD,AMELIE

SUB OUT by EVANS,NAUDIA
SUB IN by OGOT,ZAWADI
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRANDI(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLARKE,ALLISON

SUB IN by EVANS,NAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by OGOT,ZAWADI

MISS JUMPER by HEIDGER,CARLY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

REBOUND DEF by HEIDGER,CARLY
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
ASSIST by OGOT,ZAWADI
BLOCK by EVANS,NAUDIA

FOUL by EVANS,NAUDIA

SUB OUT by HEIDGER,CARLY
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

42-44

42-46

42-48

44-48

44-50
47-50

H2

H4

H 6

H4

H 6
H3

STEAL by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
FOUL by K&ITA,AYA

TURNOVER by KéITA,AYA

SUB OUT by KéITA,AYA

SUB IN by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

GOOD LAYUP by WERTH,FREJA(in the paint)

ASSIST by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

BLOCK by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by FULCHER,CAMI

GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)
FOUL by WERTH,FREJA

SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
SUB IN by THIAM,SEYNABOU

SUB OUT by WERTH,FREJA
SUB IN by PAPAHRONIS, ELLE

REBOUND DEF by FULCHER,CAMI
TURNOVER by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

SUB OUT by PAPAHRONIS, ELLE
SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by FULCHER,CAMI
REBOUND OFF by THIAM,SEYNABOU

SUB OUT by THIAM,SEYNABOU
SUB IN by WERTH,FREJA

MISS 3PTR by LEITE,LUANA

FOUL by FULCHER,CAMI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

REBOUND DEF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

SUB OUT by FULCHER,CAMI
SUB IN by KéITA,AYA
MISS FT by WERTH,FREJA



MISS FT by EVANS,NAUDIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by EVANS,NAUDIA

FOUL by SITTERUD,AMELIE
TURNOVER by SITTERUD,AMELIE
SUB OUT by SITTERUD,AMELIE
SUB OUT by OGOT,ZAWADI

SUB IN by CLARKE,ALLISON

SUB IN by HEIDGER,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,ALLISON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint)

VISITORS: LMU (CA)

02:15
02:03
02:03

02:03

47-51

48-51

48-53

48-56

48-58

50-58

H4

H3
H5

H8

H8

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WERTH,FREJA
FOUL by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

GOOD JUMPER by KéITA,AYA

GOOD 3PTR by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
ASSIST by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

REBOUND DEF by LEITE,LUANA
GOOD LAYUP by LEITE,LUANA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: San Francisco

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

MISS FT by EVANS,NAUDIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by EVANS,NAUDIA

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA
REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,ALLISON
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,ALLISON

FOUL by HEIDGER,CARLY

GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,MAYA
GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

STEAL by CLARKE,ALLISON
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,MAYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRANDI
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRANDI

09:35
09:21
09:21

09:21

09:06
09:02
08:45

08:40
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:09
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:29
07:29
07:19
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
06:58
06:54
06:54
06:38
06:38
06:11

50-60

50-62

51-62
52-62

55-62

H 10

H11
H 10

H7

MISS 3PTR by KEITA,AYA

FOUL by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

REBOUND DEF by WERTH,FREJA

MISS JUMPER by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by WERTH,FREJA

GOOD LAYUP by WERTH,FREJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEITE,LUANA

SUB OUT by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

SUB IN by FULCHER,CAMI

GOOD JUMPER by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
FOUL by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

TURNOVER by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
SUB IN by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

MISS 3PTR by WERTH,FREJA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KéITA,AYA

SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
TURNOVER by WERTH,FREJA



REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA --

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint) 05:50
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:35 MISS LAYUP by LEITE,LUANA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
05:19 MISS LAYUP by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA =
05:13 FOUL by LEITE,LUANA
05:13 SUB OUT by LEITE,LUANA
05:13 SUB IN by K&ITA,AYA
05:12 FOUL by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint) 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:41 TURNOVER by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI
04:28 FOUL by K&ITA,AYA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRANDI 04:28 56-62 H6
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRANDI 04:28 57-62 H5
04:28 SUB OUT by K&ITA,AYA
04:28 SUB IN by LEITE,LUANA
04:10 57-64 H7 GOOD LAYUP by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,ALLISON(in the paint) 03:54
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDI 03:53
FOUL by HERNANDEZ,MAYA 03:44
03:44 MISS FT by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:44 57-65 H8 GOOD FT by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint) 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LEITE,LUANA
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRANDI 03:08
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRANDI 03:08
SUB IN by OGOT,ZAWADI 03:08

03:08 57-66 H9 GOOD FT by WERTH,FREJA
03:08 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by WERTH,FREJA

GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint) 02:58 59-67 H8
02:35 MISS JUMPER by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OGOT,ZAWADI --
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA 02:29
REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,MAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by CLARKE,ALLISON 02:21 62-67 H5
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,MAYA --
01:50 TURNOVER by WERTH,FREJA
STEAL by HERNANDEZ,MAYA 01:50
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint) 01:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA 01:21 65-67 H?2
FOUL by OGOT,ZAWADI 00:57
00:57 65-68 H3 GOOD FT by WERTH,FREJA
00:57 65-69 H4 GOOD FT by WERTH,FREJA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:57
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA 00:54
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,NAUDIA =
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,NAUDIA(in the paint) 00:48
REBOUND OFF by OGOT,ZAWADI o
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,MAYA(in the paint) 00:41
= REBOUND DEF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA
FOUL by OGOT,ZAWADI 00:35

00:35 65-70 H5 GOOD FT by LEITE,LUANA
00:35 65-71 H6 GOOD FT by LEITE,LUANA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:35
SUB OUT by OGOT,ZAWADI 00:35



SUB IN by SITTERUD,AMELIE
MISS 3PTR by HEIDGER,CARLY

FOUL by SITTERUD,AMELIE
SUB OUT by SITTERUD,AMELIE
SUB IN by OGOT,ZAWADI

MISS FT by EVANS,NAUDIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by EVANS,NAUDIA
MISS FT by EVANS,NAUDIA

FOUL by CLARKE,ALLISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,NAUDIA

REBOUND OFF by EVANS,NAUDIA

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,NAUDIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:35
00:27

65-72
65-73

66-73

66-74
66-75

H7
H8

H7

H8
H9

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEITE,LUANA
GOOD FT by LEITE,LUANA
FOUL by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI

REBOUND DEF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA

GOOD FT by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI
GOOD FT by ZIAKA,ANGELIKI



